healthcare delivery technologies and, in particular, have been the founders
and developers of the core technologies of Jayex.

In addition, the non-executive directors have wide-ranging business
experience both in Australia and internationally.

Similarly, the senior managers have significant experience and expertise in
Jayex’s core technologies, and the healthcare services sector.

Section 12.1

Who are the
Directors?

 — Michael Boyd (Executive chairman)
 — Agam Jain (Executive Director) (Proposed)
 — John Allinson (non-Executive Director)
 — Brian Renwick (non-Executive Director)
 — Shane Tanner (non-Executive Director)

Who are key
members of
Jayex’s senior
management?

 — Michael Boyd (Jayex Healthcare Ltd chairman)
 — Agam Jain (Jayex UK Joint Managing Director)
 — Gordon cooper (Appointuit Joint Managing Director)
 — Rosemary cooper (Appointuit Joint Managing Director)
 — Rob Mantel (Enlighten APAc Managing Director)

22 Jayex Healthcare Prospectus

3. Investment overview continued

Item Summary Further information

Who are
the Existing
Shareholders and
what will their
interest in Jayex
be immediately
following
Listing?

Shareholder Shares Pre-IPO Shares Post-IPO

covenant Holdings (WA) Pty Ltd1 74,431,855 72.1% 74,431,855 49.3%

new Medical Enterprises Pty Ltd2 6,505,530 6.3% 6,505,530 4.4%

Stainton Pty Ltd 4,140,000 4.0% 4,140,000 2.7%

clearway Financial Solutions Pty Ltd 4,140,000 4.0% 4,140,000 2.7%

Australian Medical consulting Group
Pty Ltd3

3,759,139 3.6% 3,759,139 2.5%

Donovan Products Pty Ltd 1,025,000 1.0% 1,025,000 0.7%

Tisia nominees Pty Ltd 1,000,000 1.0% 1,000,000 0.7%

Other current Shareholders 8,220,233 8.0% 8,220,223 5.4%

current Shareholders 103,221,757 100.0% 103,221,757 68.4%

conversion of convertible notes - - 3,754,614 2.5%

Jayex UK Acquisition4 - - 19,003,378 12.6%

new Shares Post Offer - - 25,000,000 16.6%

Total - - 150,979,749 100%

1.  Entity controlled by Michael Boyd, a Director of the company.
2.  Entity controlled by John Allinson, a Director of the company.
3.  Entity controlled by Gordon cooper and Rosemary cooper, senior executives of the company.
4.  Shares to be held by:
-   Agam Jain, a proposed Director of the company; and
-  an entity controlled by Agam Jain.

What are
the expected
shareholdings
of Directors and
other persons
connected
with Jayex or
the Offer after
Listing?

Shares Holding

Board

Michael Boyd 74,431,855 49.3%

Agam Jain 19,003,378 12.6%

John Allinson 6,505,530 4.4%

Shane Tanner - -

[…]

The table below provides a breakdown of the revenue by business for the three historical periods:

 Table 2 – Historical pro forma revenue by business

A$ Actual CY2013 Actual CY2014 Actual 1HY2015

Jayex Healthcare Limited 13,960 657,505 252,894

Jayex Technology Limited 6,153,295 6,567,354 3,859,332

Appointuit 73,747 313,086 248,903

Total pro forma revenue 6,241,002 7,537,945 4,361,129

11.4 Statutory and pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet
11.4.1 Statutory and pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet

The pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet of Jayex Healthcare is based on the statutory audited accounts
and reviewed accounts of Jayex Healthcare Limited, Jayex Technology Limited and Appointuit Pty Ltd.

The table below sets out the pro forma historical aggregated and adjusted balance sheets and the statutory
historical balance sheet.

11. Financial information continued

Jayex Healthcare Prospectus 83

 Table 3 – Statutory and pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet

A$
Note in

Section 11.4.2

Statutory
Historical

Balance Sheet
30-Jun-15

Pro Forma
Historical

Aggregated
30-Jun-15

Pro Forma
Adjustments¹

Pro Forma
Historical

Aggregated
(Adjusted)
30-Jun-15

Current assets

cash at bank 1 29,122 1,464,133 4,977,546 6,441,679

Accounts receivable  156,037 1,863,263 - 1,863,263

Holding co loan receivable  - 818,833 - 818,833

Inventories  - 363,644 - 363,644

Other  77,193 87,484 - 87,484

Total current assets  262,352 4,597,357 4,977,546 9,574,903

Non-current assets

Intangible assets  585,800 1,643,331 - 1,643,331

Goodwill on consolidation 2 - - 14,590,973 14,590,973

Plant & equipment  30,631 138,879 - 138,879

Total non-current assets  616,431 1,782,210 14,590,973 16,373,183

Total assets  878,783 6,379,567 19,568,519 25,948,086

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3 1,133,550 1,967,130 (58,500) 1,908,630

Borrowings – bank loan  - 304,483 - 304,483

Shareholder loans payable 4 217,911 217,911 (210,443) 7,468

Revenue received in advance  - 1,774,765 - 1,774,765

Other current liabilities  32,920 396,061 - 396,061

Total current liabilities  1,384,381 4,660,350 (268,943) 4,391,407

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings – bank loan  - 1,018,092 - 1,018,092

Deferred consideration
payable

5 - - 4,689,292 4,689,292

Other  86,052 100,498 - 100,498

Total non-current liabilities  86,052 1,118,590 4,689,292 5,807,882

Total liabilities  1,470,433 5,778,940 4,420,349 10,199,289

Net assets/(liabilities)  (591,650) 600,627 15,148,170 15,748,797

Equity

Issued capital 6 7,649,982 8,507,861 16,163,553 24,671,414

Retained profits/(losses) 7 (8,241,632) (7,907,234) (1,015,383) (8,922,617)

Total equity  (591,650) 600,627 15,148,170 15,748,797

notes:
1. Refer to table 6 in Section 11.5.3 of the prospectus for details of the cash at bank adjustments

84 Jayex Healthcare Prospectus

11.4.2 Pro forma adjustments to the pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet
The pro forma adjustments made to the pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet of Jayex Healthcare Limited
as at 30 June 2015 (being the most recently reviewed balance sheet) reflect the following events and assumptions:

1. cash has been adjusted by approximately $5.0 million (refer table 6 of Section 11.5.3) as a result of the
following:
(a) Recognition of pre-Offer funding of $1,000,000, less associated costs, raised post 30 June 2015

[…]

Share split – 1:5 77,548,456 -

Total prior to Acquisitions and Listing 96,935,570 7,708,482

Shares issued to Appointuit Vendors 6,286,187 2,011,580

Total prior to Listing 103,221,757 9,720,062

Shares issued under this Prospectus 25,000,000 8,000,000

Less: estimated capitalised share issue costs - (125,984)

Total at date of Listing 128,221,757 17,594,078

conversion of convertible notes on Listing 3,754,614 1,021,255

Less: estimated capitalised note issue costs - (25,000)

Shares issued to Jayex Technology Vendors upon listing 19,003,378 6,081,081

Total at date of Listing (post-settlement of acquisitions and Note conversions) 150,979,749 24,671,414

11.5.5 Capitalisation and Indebtedness
The below table sets out:

 — cash, short and long term external debt, shareholder loans and total capitalisation of the company as at 30
June 2015; and

 — cash, short and long term external debt, shareholder loans and total capitalisation of the company as adjusted
after giving effect to the impact of the Offer if the transaction had occurred on 30 June 2015.

 Table 8 – Capitalisation and Indebtedness

A$

Pro Forma Historical
Aggregated

Pro Forma Historical
Aggregated (Adjusted)

cash (1,464,133) (6,441,679)

current and long term debt 1,540,486 6,019,335

Total indebtedness 76,353 (422,344)

Issued capital 8,507,861 24,671,414

Accumulated losses (7,907,234) (8,922,617)

Total equity 600,627 15,748,797

Total capitalisation and indebtedness 676,980 15,326,453

11. Financial information continued

Jayex Healthcare Prospectus 89

11.6 Notes to the pro forma historical aggregated financial information
11.6.1 Summary of significant accounting policies
 Basis of accounting

The financial information has been prepared in accordance with the measurement and recognition requirements
(but not all the disclosure requirements) of Australian Accounting Standards.

The financial information has been prepared on the basis of historical cost and on an ongoing concern basis.

 Principles of aggregation
The aggregated financial information comprises the financial information of Jayex Healthcare Limited and its